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Number on Plan
of Estate depo-

sited in Diocesan
Registry.

42
43
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

127
128
129
130
131
132
133
133a

Part 134
135

4a
5a
6a
7a

8a and 9a
10a
lla
12a
13a
14a
15a
61
71
76

77
78
79
80

171
172
178

Description.

Charles Barton — continued.

Ground on Lawcombe Hill
Adjoining Quarry Ground
Close
Ditto
Ditto and outbuildings ...
Three tenements and gardens
Long Close... ... .„ ..
Orchard
Meadow and small garden
Waste on Botherop Hill
Two tenements and gardens ...
Lower Paddock
Carthouse, piggeries, yard, &c.'
Garden ... ... ...
Cottage and garden
Little Close...
Nether Furlong ... ...
Two Ditches Ground ...
Homeward Ground by Cozen Field...
Fieldward Ground by ditto ... ...
Ground above the last ... ... ;..
Ground by Baxter's Barn
Great Quarry Ground ...
Little ditto ... ...
Barn and yard ... ... ...
Part of Upper Barn Ground

Ditto ditto
Barn Ground
Crossway Ground ... ...'
Orchard
Two tenements and gardens ... ..-.

Ditto ditto
Waste by Ricky ard ... ...
Barn and part of Ricky ard
Buildings and yards ... ...
Part of garden ... ... ...
Road and watering place ... ...
Willow Coppice and Brook
Garden and Witheys ...

Thomas Penson, Occupier.

The Great Dry Ground
The Long Slad
Little Dry Ground
Long Furlong ... ... ...
Road and waste
The Little Mowing Slad
The Feeding Slad
Coppice adjoining

Ditto
Lidiard or Sideland Ground ... ...
Bowling alley ... ... ...
Garden by churchyard ... ...
Gorey Hill Ground
Millpond, millbank, coppice waste, water and

waste by road
House, malthouse, mill, outbuildings, garden, &c.
Orchard ... ... ..
Cruel Hill
The Ham ...
The Eight Acres
The Nursery Ground ... ..
Saunders Ground ... - .. ...

Quantity.

A. B. P.

3 2 32
5 3 12
0 1 36
0 1 37
0 1 3
0 0 25
0 3 2
1 1 17
0 1 29
0 0 28
0 2 3
0 0 36
0 0 37
0 0 21
0 0 37
0 2 7
7 1 6
4 2 3
7 1 30
7 2 23
8 0 30

10 1 5
10 2 30
8 1 83
0 1 9
2 1 20
5 2 11
8 2 ^ 8
8 3 5
1' 1 4
0 0 20
0 1 38
0 0 26
0 0 21
0 0 26
0 0 25
0 1 9
0 2 27
0 1 30

11 3 30
12 0 37
11 2 36
14 1 25

1 2 0
3 3 5

14 I 32
0 0 26
0 1 24
5 2 16
8 2 33
0 0 20
4 0 8
1 2 32

0 1 30
0 2 8
0 3 13
0 1 3
9 1 10

10 2 27
14 1 10
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