THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 3, 1866.

Number on Plan of Estate depo- sited in Diocesan Registry.	Description.				Quantity.			Tot al Quantity.		
, ,	Charles Ba	rton <i>—conti</i>	nued.		A .	R.	P.	۸.	R.	1
42	Ground on Lawcombe	Hill			8	2	32			
43	Adjoining Quarry Gro		•••	•••	5	3	12			
46	Close	•••	6,0 6	•••	ŏ	ĩ	36			
47	Ditto	•••			Ŏ	ī	3.7	1		
48	Ditto and outbuildings		•••		Ō	1	3			
49	Three tenements and				0	0	25			
50	Long Close	•••		·	0	3	2			
51	Orchard	•••	•••	•••	1	1	17	ŀ.		
52	Meadow and small gai		•••	•••]	0	1	29			
53	Waste on Botherop H			•••	0	0	28			
54	Two tenements and ga	rdens		•••	0	2	8			
55	Lower Paddock	···.		•••	0	0	36			
56 57	Carthouse, piggeries, y	ard, &c.	•••	•••	0	0	37			
57 58	Garden	•••		•••	0	0	21 37			
59	Cottage and garden	•••	•••	•••	0	2	01 7			
81	Nether Furlong	•••	•••	•••	7	Ĩ	6			
82	Two Ditches Ground		, •••	•••	4	2	3			
83	Homeward Ground by			•••	7	ī	3 0			
84	Fieldward Ground by	ditto	•••		7	2	23			
85	Ground above the last		•••		8	Ō	30			
86	Ground by Baxter's B		•••		+ 10	1	5			
87	Great Quarry Ground	•••	•••		10	2	30			
88	Little ditto	•••	•••		8	L	83			
89	Barn and yard	•••	•••		0	1	9			
90	Part of Upper Barn G	round	•••		2	1	20			
· 91	Ditto ditto		•••	•••	5	2	11			
92	Barn Ground	•••	••••	•••	8		、 8			
93 127	Crossway Ground		•••	••••	8	3	5			
127	Orchard	•••	•••	•••	1	1	4			
123	Two tenements and ga Ditto ditto	raens	•••	•••	0	0 1	20 38			
130	Waste by Rickyard		•••	•••	ŏ	0	26			
131	Barn and part of Rick	vard	•••	•••	ŏ	ŏ	21			
132	Buildings and yards	•••	•••		ŏ	ŏ	26			
133	Part of garden	•••			Ō	Ō	25			
133 <i>a</i>	Road and watering pla	ce	•••	•••	0	1	9			
Part 134	Willow Coppice and B	rook	•••		0	2	27			
135	Garden and Witheys	***	••• .	•••	0	1	30	263	0	3
	Thomas Pe	nson. Occu	nier.						Ŭ	Ĭ
4 <i>a</i>	The Great Dry Groun		 -	[• •	0	20			
5a	The Great Dry Groun The Long Slad	u	•••	•••	11 12	3 0	30 37			
6a	Little Dry Ground	•••	***	•••	11	2	36			
7a	Long Furlong	•••	•••		14	ĩ	25			
8a and 9a	Road and waste	•••			ī	2	ō			
10a	The Little Mowing Sla	d	•••		3	3	5			
11 <i>a</i>	The Feeding Slad	•••	•••	•••	14	1	82			
12a	Coppice adjoining	•••	•••		0	0	26			
13 <i>a</i>	Ditto	•••	•••	•••	0	1	24			
14a	Lidiard or Sideland G	round	•••	•••	5	2	16			
15 <i>a</i> 61	Bowling alley	•••	•••	•••	8	2	83			
61 71	Garden by churchyard Gorey Hill Ground		•••	•••	0	0	20	•		
76	Millpond, millbank, c	oppice wa	ste, water	and	4 1	0 2	8 32			•
77	waste by road House malthouse mill	outhut 2:-		0	^	1	an			
78	House, malthouse, mill Orchard			occ.	0	$\frac{1}{2}$	30			
79	Cruel Hill	•••	•••	•••	0	2 3	8 13			
80	The Ham	•••	•••		0	1	8			
171	The Eight Acres	•••	***		9	i	10	•		
	The Nursery Ground				10	2	27			
172 178	and ridisory oround	***								

3806